
SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 1100 1200 1500 1621 1700 1810

-------------------------------------- ---------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 250,487.33 1,428,848.74 921,342.52 66,239.04 81,000.45 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 92,100.59 511,570.03 332,834.04 25,561.09 35,594.84 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 4,830.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 91,138.60 20,211.74 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 972.00 39,138.55 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 342,587.92 2,037,359.37 1,313,526.85 91,800.13 116,595.29 0.00

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 273.69 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 273.69 0.00 0.00 0.00

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,988.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,988.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-1
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 1100 1200 1500 1621 1700 1810

-------------------------------------- ---------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-1
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 1100 1200 1500 1621 1700 1810

-------------------------------------- ---------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 342,587.92 2,037,359.37 1,313,800.54 91,800.13 116,595.29 39,988.00

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET) 342,587.92 2,037,359.37 1,313,800.54 91,800.13 116,595.29 39,988.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-1
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

2300 2400 2800 2900 3500 3600
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

203,108.08 215,407.76 0.00 8,298.00 0.00 0.00
70,258.92 89,482.93 0.00 2,522.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 6,359.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

273,367.00 304,890.69 6,359.60 10,820.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,802.05 209,203.85
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,936.08 72,094.18

121,052.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,497.30
0.00 0.00 1,122.00 0.00 523.97 15,421.21
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225.00

121,052.75 0.00 1,122.00 0.00 101,262.10 304,441.54

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 5,631.40 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 5,631.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-2
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

2300 2400 2800 2900 3500 3600
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 42,285.66 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 32,252.87 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 74,538.53 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-2
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

2300 2400 2800 2900 3500 3600
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

394,419.75 304,890.69 13,113.00 85,358.53 101,262.10 304,441.54

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

394,419.75 304,890.69 13,113.00 85,358.53 101,262.10 304,441.54

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-2
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

3800 4300 4500 4501 4502 4503
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

358,566.00 86,766.25 4,800.00 3,025.00 29,175.00 11,500.00
129,122.89 18,261.90 970.46 611.47 6,029.52 2,401.74

1,364.16 0.00 2,841.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
57,214.72 3,141.39 1,083.22 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
390.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

546,657.77 108,169.54 9,694.83 3,636.47 35,204.52 13,901.74

0.00 4,320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 910.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,361.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 11,641.79 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,541.58 5,230.00 11,641.79 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-3
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

3800 4300 4500 4501 4502 4503
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

21,308.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,650.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25,958.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-3
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

3800 4300 4500 4501 4502 4503
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

575,158.27 113,399.54 21,336.62 3,636.47 35,204.52 13,901.74

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

575,158.27 113,399.54 21,336.62 3,636.47 35,204.52 13,901.74

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-3
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

4508 4510 4711 4712 8100 8210
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

3,650.00 12,425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
754.79 2,574.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199,985.42 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206,017.71 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,810.00 0.00

4,404.79 14,999.34 0.00 0.00 425,813.13 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 469,195.81
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 159,274.21
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,490.29
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,307.19
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 723,267.50

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-4
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

4508 4510 4711 4712 8100 8210
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-4
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

4508 4510 4711 4712 8100 8210
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 175,246.14 25,872.15 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 74,744.84 9,877.72 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 324.38 28,859.13 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 9,821.95 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 800.00 149.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 260,937.31 64,758.00 0.00 0.00

4,404.79 14,999.34 260,937.31 64,758.00 425,813.13 723,267.50

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,404.79 14,999.34 260,937.31 64,758.00 425,813.13 723,267.50

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-4
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

8220 8230 8300 8320 8330 8340
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

555,931.72 522,861.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
180,505.63 182,920.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21,278.15 628,883.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18,725.46 4,438.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
360.00 1,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

776,800.96 1,340,293.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 208,307.02 0.00 121,439.12
0.00 0.00 0.00 96,992.77 0.00 43,624.41
0.00 0.00 8,113.43 914,825.02 2,300.00 3,830.90
0.00 0.00 19,581.72 229,551.60 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 23,869.70 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
0.00 0.00 27,695.15 1,473,546.11 2,300.00 169,094.43

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-5
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

8220 8230 8300 8320 8330 8340
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-5
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

8220 8230 8300 8320 8330 8340
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

776,800.96 1,340,293.80 27,695.15 1,473,546.11 2,300.00 169,094.43

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

776,800.96 1,340,293.80 27,695.15 1,473,546.11 2,300.00 169,094.43

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-5
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

8390 8410 8420 8610 8620 8630
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

439.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

439.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-6
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

8390 8410 8420 8610 8620 8630
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 546,798.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 313,380.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 220,153.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 193,496.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 169,132.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 447.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,443,407.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 43,200.00 255,870.56 214,704.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 3,304.80 77,821.05 82,804.48
0.00 0.00 0.00 34,351.83 114,181.58 54,407.58
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,756.88 3,894.81
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 11,848.39 6,160.68 12,725.27
0.00 0.00 0.00 92,705.02 488,790.75 368,536.44

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-6
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

8390 8410 8420 8610 8620 8630
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

439.97 1,443,407.81 0.00 92,705.02 488,790.75 368,536.44

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

439.97 1,443,407.81 0.00 92,705.02 488,790.75 368,536.44

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-6
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

8640 8690 9100 9700 (Memo Only)
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,684,639.17
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,320,651.55
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215,380.33
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 378,807.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,310.55
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,659,788.98

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,837,315.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 620,640.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 815,837.39
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,180.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,955.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,387,927.71

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 329,746.14
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,617.18
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 975,128.72
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 249,133.32
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,869.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,718,695.06

EXHIBIT A-III-I-A-7
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

8640 8690 9100 9700 (Memo Only)
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 610,392.21
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350,283.76
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 220,153.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 193,496.06
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 169,132.92
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 447.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,543,905.26

101,929.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 615,704.15
31,143.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,073.67
29,213.15 63,469.00 0.00 0.00 295,623.14

102,512.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,164.67
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,580.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,314.34
266,378.76 63,469.00 0.00 0.00 1,279,879.97

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 228,244.39 0.00 228,244.39
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 3,970,883.18 0.00 3,970,883.18
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 4,199,127.57 0.00 4,199,127.57

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-I-B-7
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL



SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

    OTHER FUND USES
9910

TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

8640 8690 9100 9700 (Memo Only)
-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 201,118.29
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,622.56
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,183.51
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,821.95
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 949.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 325,695.31

266,378.76 63,469.00 4,199,127.57 0.00 18,115,019.86

0.00 0.00 0.00 377,407.03 377,407.03

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 377,407.03 377,407.03

266,378.76 63,469.00 4,199,127.57 377,407.03 18,492,426.89

EXHIBIT A-III-I-C-7
GOVERNMENTAL - GENERAL


